20220601000220920 06/01/2022 03:05:30 PM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument was prepared by: Michael Reagan Reeves, Jr., Esq. Reagan Reeves & Associates, LLC 1 Perimeter Park South, Suite 440S Birmingham, AL 35243 Send tax notice to:
OfferPad SPE Borrower A, LLC
2150 East Germann Road, Suite 1
Chandler, AZ 85286

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS:

That in consideration of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY SIX THOUSAND AND 00/100 Dollars (\$266,000.00) to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, Kathleen A. Fish, an unmarried woman (herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto OfferPad SPE Borrower A, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 325, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF CHANDALAR SOUTH - SIXTH SECTOR, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 49, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the year 2022 and all subsequent years.
- 2. Existing easements, encroachments, encumbrances, restrictions, rights of way, building lines, and limitations, if any, of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators, covenant with the said grantee, its successors and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said grantee, its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20220601000220920 06/01/2022 03:05:30 PM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seals(s), this 31st day of May, 2022.

Kathleen A. Fish

(SEAL)

GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Kathleen A. Fish whose name(s) is (are) signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is (are) known to me, acknowledged before me on this date, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he (she) (they) executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 31st day of May, 2022.

NOTAKY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: $\sqrt{27/2023}$

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Kathleen A. Fish	•	Grantee's Name	OfferPad SPE Borrower A, LLC
	317 Mills Way		Mailing Address	2150 East Germann Road
_	Pelham, AL 35124			Suite 1
Property Address	2412 Chandabrook Drive			Chandler, AZ 85286
Tr:1	Pelham, AL 35124		Date of Sale	May 31, 2022
Offi	d and Recorded cial Public Records		Total Purchase Price	
Judg Cler	ge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, ·k	County	Or	
ا تر Shel	by County, AL		Actual Value	<u>\$</u>
)	1/2022 03:05:30 PM 4.00 JOANN		Or	
2022	20601000220920	alling 5. Burl	Assessor's Market Valu	ıe <u>\$</u>
The nurchase n	rice or actual value clair		n he verified in the	following documentary evidence:
•	ecordation of documenta			Tollo Wille documentally of lacinos.
Bill of S	ale	Appraisa	1	
X Sales Co	ntract	Other:		
	Statement			
•	-	for recordation cont	ains all of the requ	ired information referenced above
the filing of thi	s form is not required.			
<u> </u>		Instructi	0700	· · · • •
Canantaala manaa	and mailing addrage n			ns conveying interest to property
		Tovide the name of	me berson or berso	ns conveying interest to property
and their curre	nt mailing address.			
Grantee's name	e and mailing address - r	rovide the name of	the person or perso	ns to whom interest to property is
being conveyed			rear Present	
Property addre	ss - the physical address	of the property beir	ng conveyed, if ava	ilable. Date of Sale - the date on
which interest	to the property was conv	eyed.		
CT: 1 1	• .1	· 1 C 41	 	41
•	•	•	se of the property,	both real and personal, being
conveyed by th	ne instrument offered for	record.		
Actual value -	if the property is not bei	ng sold the true val	ue of the property	both real and personal, being
		_		appraisal conducted by a licensed
•			e evidenced by an	appraisar conducted by a nechised
appraiser or the	e assessor's current mark	et value.		
If no proof is p	rovided and the value m	ust be determined, t	the current estimate	e of fair market value, excluding
-				ged with the responsibility of
		-		be penalized pursuant to Code of
Alabama 1975			o viio vonipor	
Z Tiuouilla I > 7 S	_g			
I attest, to the b	est of my knowledge ar	nd belief that the infe	ormation contained	l in this document is true and
accurate. I furt	her understand that any	false statements clai	med on this form r	nay result in the imposition of the
penalty indicat	ed in Code of Alabama	1975 § 40-22-1 (h).		
_ •				
Date 05/31/202	22Pri	int Connor Harrison	Theune	
			A STATE OF THE STA	
Unattest	ted		Sign	
	(verified by)	······································		tee/ Owner/Agent) circle one